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Cavendish Hall, Edensor
Chatsworth Estate, Derbyshire
Saturday 22nd October 2011 at 11am

A U C T I O N S

A U C T I O N S
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Lunch time special – Monday through Saturday 
we offer a lighter lunch option for the smaller 
appetite with a full size starter and dessert, but a 
half size main course.

Available in the restaurant or bar at £14.95 per 
person. Book or just pop in. We look forward to 
welcoming you.

Ian and Jenni MacKenzie
(General Managers).

a hotel for
all seasons

Intimate private dining, cosy atmospheric bar 
serving food, a fine restaurant overlooking the 
garden and 16 very well appointed bedrooms.  
Do come and visit, we would love to welcome 
you to The Peacock at Rowsley. 

T e l e p h o n e  0 1 6 2 9  7 3 3  5 1 8
www.thepeacockatrowsley.com

The Cavendish Hotel, Baslow…  set on the Chatsworth Estate

The Cavendish Hotel, Church Lane, Baslow, Derbyshire DE45 1SP
Telephone 01246 582311 
www.cavendish-hotel.net    info@cavendish-hotel.net

The closest hotel to Chatsworth, this former coaching
inn features dramatic views of  the Estate, a choice of
restaurants (the informal Garden Room is open from
10am to 10pm) with critically acclaimed food and
renowned friendly service. 23 well-appointed
bedrooms all with a view over the Estate, and the
luxurious Redesdale Suite.
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A U C T I O N S

Auction of Paintings, Drawings, Prints and Sculptures, to be held at

Cavendish Hall, Edensor, Chatsworth Estate, Derbyshire
Saturday 22nd October 2011 at 11am

Viewing Friday 21st October 11am-7pm
Saturday 22nd October 9am-11am
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Designed and printed by
Northend Creative Print Solutions, Sheffield
ks@northend.co.uk

Copyright © 2011

Derwent-Wye Fine Art Auctions Ltd
Bakewell Road, Rowsley
Derbyshire DE4 2EB

Tel: 01629 733310

Email: derwentwye@btconnect.com
www.derwent-wyefineart.co.uk
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3
DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

1. Lionel Birch
Country Scene 
Oil on board 32 x 39 cms 
Signed L.L.

Estimate £200-300

2. ‘Paul Duprés’ 
Boating Scene 
Oil on board 20 x 25 cms 
Signed L.R.

Estimate £100-150

3. ‘Paul Duprés’
On the Beach 
Oil on board 
13 x 18 cms 
Signed L.L.

Estimate £100-150

4. T.B.Hardy 
Waving Off the Fleet 
Watercolour 15 x 20 cms 
Signed L.L.

Estimate £300-500

5. Frank Mason 
Naval Scene 
Watercolour 10 x 15 cms 
Initialled  L.R.

Estimate £150-250
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4
DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

6. William Ward 
Rural Scene 
Watercolour 14 x 23 cms 
Provenance: Fry Watercolour and Drawings,
Jermyn Street, London 
Mr & Mrs W Schwartz 1974

Estimate £100-150

7. Ian Layton
St Mark’s, Venice 
Oil on board 16.8 x 24.2 cms 
Signed L.L.

Estimate £150-250

8. Walter Knowles
River Scene with Bridge 
Oil on board 34 x 44 cms 
Signed L.L.

Estimate £30-50 

9. Walter Knowles
Bay
Watercolour 23.5 x 33.5 cms 
Signed L.R. and dated 1984

Estimate £30-50

10. Walter Knowles
Cascade 
Watercolour 29 x 40 cms 
Signed L.L. and dated 1979

Estimate £30-50
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5
DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

11. George Cunningham
Barrel Inn 
Watercolour 35.5 x 45.5 cms 
Signed L.L.

Estimate £300-400

12. George Cunningham 
Fox House Garage
Watercolour 36 x 46.5 cms 
Signed L.R.

Estimate £300-400

13. George Cunningham
London Road  (1)
Watercolour 30 x 40.5 cms 
Signed L.R.

Estimate £500-600

14. George Cunningham
London Road  (2)
Watercolour 30.5 x 40 cms 
Signed L.L.

Estimate £500-600

J44471_Derwent Wye Catalogue  5/10/11  14:03  Page 5



6
DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

15. Harry Riley
Seated Nude 
Oil 37 x 27 cms 
Signed L.R.

Estimate £150-250

16. Harry Riley
Nude 
Watercolour 51 x 28 cms 
Signed L.R. and dated ‘Nov.8/28’

Estimate £100-150

17. Harry Riley 
Pair of Nudes 
Watercolour wash both 35 x 18 cms 
(2)

Estimate £80-120

18. Richmal Compton
Enysford, Kent 
Watercolour 19.5 x 28.5 cms 
Signed verso

Estimate £100-150

19. Attributed to 
William A. Barribal
Portrait of a Girl 
Watercolour 23 x 18.5 cms

Estimate £100-150

20. After Tiepolo
Apollo and Daphne 
Reproduction print 24 x 16 cms

Estimate £15-20
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7
DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

21. Japanese
Insect flying over Rocks
Woodblock print 22.5 x 26 cms

Estimate £30-40
22. Stag Hunt print in unusual frame 

39 x 45 cms

Estimate £180-250

23. Probably French 19th century
French Clergyman 
Oil on canvas 56 x 47 cms

Estimate £180-250

24. Japanese
Two Women Beneath a Tree 
Embroidered picture  63 x 47 cms

Estimate £120-180 

25. Butterflies and Flowers 
Silk Embroidery 49 x 49 cms

Estimate £70-90

26. Korean ? 
Six Warriors 
Gouache on canvas
each 50 x 24 cms
(6)

Estimate £450-500
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8
DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

27. H.W. Banks Davis 
Highland Cattle 
Oil on canvas 20 x 25  cms
Signed L.R.

Estimate £400-600

28. A.J.E.Bond 
A Fresh Breeze 
Etching 12 x 30 cms 
Signed L.R.
Barges 
Etching 15 x 10 cms 
Signed L.R. 
(2)

Estimate £50-100

29. John Bratby
Seagull 
Pencil 25 x 34 cms 
Signed L.R.

Estimate £100-200

30. John Bratby
Rottingdean 
Pencil 15 x 21 cms 
Signed L.R.

Estimate £100-200

31. John Bratby
Goat
Pencil 34 x 25 cms 
Signed L.L.

Estimate £100-200
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9
DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

32. H.B.Hinchcliffe
Two Lakeland Scenes 
Watercolour and bodycolour
17 x 25 cms 
Both signed L.R.
(2)

Estimate £180-250

33. George Howse
Oberwesel on the Rhine 
Watercolour 17.5 x 39.5 cms 
Signed L.L.

Estimate £300-500

34. Charles Ginner  
The Harbour Boscastle 
Coloured chalks, pen and black ink 25 x 33 cms 
Sold Christies 09 June 1978, catalogue entry states:
‘Drawn in 1934 while the artist was staying with his sister Mrs Ginner-Dyer
A study for the painting of the same subject.’
Collection Mrs Ginner-Dyer

Estimate £250-450
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10
DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

35. Jean Armitage 
Oystercatchers 
Screenprint 25 x 32 cms 
Signed L.R. and ‘24/50’ L.L.

Estimate £80-100

36. Anon 19th century 
Two River Scenes 
Pencil each 10 x 15 cms
(2)

Estimate £110-150

37. Iranian ? 
The Prince on His Journey 
Watercolour with gold highlights 9 x19.5 cms 
With text recto and verso

Estimate £400-500 38. R.Sarlandie 
Portrait of a Woman 
Enamel Plaque 12 x 9 cms

Estimate £200-250
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DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

39. R.Sarlandie 
Full Length Portrait of a Man 
Enamel Plaque 18 x 12 cms 

Estimate £200-250

40.  L. John Eisenberger 
Young Airwoman USAF
1945 
Ink and bodycolour
15.5 x 11.5 cms

Estimate £50-80

41. Chinese 
Embroidered Floral Roundel 39 cms diameter

Estimate £160-200

42. Late 19th century 
Woman Seated in Armchair 
Oil on canvas  35 x 27 cms

Estimate £280-350
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DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

43. Frank Rousse 
French Street Scene 
Watercolour 35 x 25 cms 
Signed L.L.

Estimate £300-500

44. ‘Paul Duprés’
Beach Scene 
Oil on board 30 x 40 cms 
Signed L.R.

Estimate £100-150

45. Lamorna Birch 
Chateau Gaillard 
Oil on board 25 x 35 cms 
Signed L.R.

Estimate £800-1 200

46. T.B.Hardy 
Upnor Castle 
Watercolour 22 x 34 cms 
Signed L.L.

Estimate £400-600
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DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

47. P.Price 
Bridge at Blyth 
Watercolour 40 x 56 cms 
Signed L.L.

Estimate £100-150

48. W.T.Watson 
Venice Scene 
Watercolour 35 x 24 cms 
Signed L.L.

Estimate £100-200

49. Richard Whittlestone 
Another Bad Hair Day 
Acrylic on board 36 x 66 cms 
Signed L.R.

Estimate £150-250

50. Richard Whittlestone
Grouse and Chicks 
Acrylic on board 25 x 25 cms 
Signed L.L.

Estimate £100-200
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DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

51. H.Rhodes
Seventh Heaven 
Limited edition print 47 x 16 cms 
No. 72/500

H.Rhodes 
Hanky Panky   
Limited edition print 47 x 16 cms
2/500 
(2)

Estimate £30-50

52. Mandy Shepherd
2 Limited edition prints 15 x 17 cms 
Both signed L.R. 
(2)

Estimate £30-50

53. T. Binney Gibbs 
San 1932 
Oil on canvas 
29 x 39 cms 
Signed U.L.

Estimate £100-200

54. Di Luca
Parigi
Oil on canvas 23 x 72.5 cms
Signed L.L.
Note: Italian gallery label and stamp verso

Estimate £150-250

55. D.Nasty
Presagio Nevoso 
Oil on canvas 23 x 73 cms 
Signed L.L.
Note: Italian gallery label and stamp verso

Estimate £150-250
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DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

56. A.Donnison
B.C.Cock Pure Barker 1929 
Watercolour 23 x 26 cms 
Signed L.R. and dated ‘1929’

Estimate £120-180

57. Japanese
Two Ladies on a Raft 
Woodblock print on
mulberry ? 25.5 x 18 cms

Estimate £60-90

58. Japanese 
Figure carrying Brush 
Woodblock print 35 x 22 cms

Estimate £110-150

59. Kristan Baggaley
Shower over Stanage 
Watercolour 24 x 35 cms 
Signed L.L.

Estimate £50-100

60. W.W.Collins
Creuil Sur Mer 
Watercolour 27.5 x 43 cms 
Signed L.L. 
Another work verso

Estimate £150-250
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DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

61. Edward Atkins 
Off Northumberland Coast 
Watercolour 22 x 49 cms 
Signed L.R.

Estimate £100-150

62. Edward Atkins
Off Northumberland Coast (2) 
Watercolour 22 x 49 cms 
Signed L.R.

Estimate £100-150

63. A.Normandique (F.L.Haselgrove)
Feeding the Geese 
Watercolour 30 x 48 cms 
Signed L.L.

Estimate £100-150

64. Eduoard-Michel Ferdinand Hamman 
A Windy Day 
Oil on board 20 x 33 cms 
Signed L.L.

Estimate £200-300

J44471_Derwent Wye Catalogue  5/10/11  14:04  Page 16



17
DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

65. Iain McInnes 
Street Scene 
Oil on board 40 x 60 cms 
Signed L.R.

Estimate £100-150

66. T.B.Hardy
Three Studies from the artist’s
sketchbook 
Watercolour: 8 x 11; 8.5 x 7.5;
5.5 x 9.5 cms 
Provenance: Philips, Oxford, from
a sketchbook of the artist 
Maurice Ansell

Estimate £200-300

67. F.Francis
Hampshire Landscape 
Oil on board 50 x 75 cms 
Signed L.R. ‘May 70’

Estimate £50-100

68. After Helen
Bradley (1900-79)
The Snowman 1972 
Lithograph 
38.1 x 55.9 cms 
Signed L.R. in pencil,
blindstamp l.l. 
Edition of 850 this
unnumbered

Estimate £80-120

69. S.P.Meycock
Landscape 
Oil on canvas 45 x 60 cms 
Signed L.L.

Estimate £130-180
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DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

70. Hamilton Wrigg
Landscape with River 
Watercolour with bodycolour 34 x 49 cms 
Signed L.L.

Estimate £100-150

71. G.Holte
Interior Scene 
Oil on board 30 x 40 cms 
Signed L.L.

Estimate £100-150

72. T.D.Hitchcock
Sheep in Summer 
Oil on board 
13 x 18 cms 
Signed L.R.

Sheep in Winter 
Oil on board 
13 x 18 cms 
Signed L.R. 
(2)

Estimate £80-120

73. Anon
Bull 
Print 13 x 23 cms

Anon 
Bull 
Print 40 x 50 cms 
(2)

Estimate £20-30

74. J.Lawrence
Seascape 
Oil on canvas 22 x 42 cms 
Signed L.R.

Estimate £30-50
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DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

75. Humphry (?) 
Landscape 
Oil on canvas 40 x 50 cms 
Signed L.R.

Estimate £50-80

76. After C.Kieffer 
Fountain Park 
Print 46 x 61 cms 
Signed L.R.  

Estimate £20-30

77. W.Lodge 
(1921-2002)
Bakewell Bridge 1974 
Oil on canvas 44 x 74 cms 
Signed L.R.

Estimate £250-450

A number of Walter Lodge’s paintings are
in the collection of Wortley Hall. 
All proceeds from the sale of Lot 77 will go
to Weston Park Hospital, Cancer Charity,
no commission will be charged to buyer or
seller. 

78. E.Sandys
Sunset 21st November 1913 From
Miller Down, Newton Abbott, Devon
Charcoal 41 x 58.5 cms 
Signed L.L.

Estimate £150-200 

79. J.T.Dunning
River Landscape 
Watercolour 25 x 35 cms 
Signed L.R.

Estimate £150-180
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DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

80. A.E.Boler
Amongst the Bracken 
Watercolour 32 x 47.5  cms
Signed L.R.

Estimate £200-250

81. A.E.Boler 
River Scene 1 
Watercolour 23 x 33.5 cms 
Signed L.R. and dated ‘1918’

River Scene 2 
Watercolour 23 x 33.5 cms 
Signed L.C. and dated ‘1918’ 
(2)

Estimate £200-250

82. James Orrock
Boats on Shore 
Watercolour 17 x 24.5 cms 
Signed L.L. 

Estimate £250-300

83. Everett W.
Mellor
Sheep on a
Riverbank 
Watercolour 
19.9 x 29.8 cms 
Signed L.L.

Estimate £250-350
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DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

84. Charles Pigott 
Haddon Wood 
Watercolour 15 x 22 cms 
Signed L.L. and dated ‘81’

Estimate £60-100

85. Edith Jagger
Farm in a Landscape 
Oil on canvas 24 x 31.5 cms

Estimate £180-250 

86. Michael Barnfather
A Visitor to Scow Hall Farm (Nr Harrogate) 
Oil on canvas 49.5 x 74.5 cms 
Signed L.L. and dated ‘83’

Estimate £400-600

87. Edmund Siddall
Castle 
Watercolour 10 x 21 cms
Signed L.L. and dated ‘1892’

Estimate £80-120

88. Edmund Siddall
Continental River Scene 
Watercolour 13.7 x 21.7 cms
Signed L.R. and indistinctly dated 

Estimate £80-120
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DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

89. Francis
Coastal Scene 
Oil on canvas 60 x 92 cms 
Signed L.R.

Estimate £50-100

90. Anon (early 
20th century)
Child with Pug Dog  
Print  89 x 59 cms

Arthur J. Elsley 
Punch and Judy 
Engraving 
50 x 69 cms 
(2)

Estimate £30-50
91. Carl Olaf Larsson 

Two Childhood scenes  
Prints 27.5 x 40 cms

Estimate £10-20 

92. Nigel Hepburn
Edensor Village 
Watercolour 24 x 32 cms 
Signed L.R. and dated ‘Sept. 06’

Estimate £20-30

93. Bert Craft
The River Dove at Washgate Bridge
Watercolour 28 x 38.5 cms 
Signed L.R. and dated ‘1995’ 
Also signed, titled and dated verso

Estimate £30-50

94. R.Simkin
The Scottish Regiments of the British Army 1895 
Reproduction print from The Boy’s Own Paper 
28 x 54.5 cms

Estimate £10-20

95. John Wheatley 
Amaryllis 
Acrylic and gouache 26 x 24 cms 
Signed L.L.

Estimate £100-200 
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DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

96. T.Smith 
South-West View of Chatsworth 1744
Engraving 39 x 52 cms

Estimate £100-150

97. Anon
Pair of Victorian/Edwardian
Childhood scenes
Prints
(2)

Estimate £50-100

98. Phil Kneller 
Rhum and Eigg 
Watercolour 28 x 38.5 cms 
Signed L.R.

Esimate £20-30

99. Ann Lockey
A Sampler dated 1829

Estimate £30-50

100. Possibly Dutch 17th/18th century 
Still Life with Birds 
Oil on hardwood gesso panel 20 x 25 cms 
Indistinctly monogrammed L.L.

Estimate £500-800
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DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

101. Stanley Royle (1888-1961) 
Packhorse Bridge, Bar Brook, Baslow 1926 
Oil on canvas 71 x 91 cms 
Signed L.R.

Provenance: Sotheby’s, October 1988 
Sotheby’s, Chester, April 1990 
Hibbert Bros., Sheffield 
Private Collection, South Yorks.
Literature: Sheffield Telegraph, 22 November 1926 
Timothy Dickson, Stanley Royle: Catalogue of His Works, p.81 No. 240 
Derwent-Wye Fine Art, Rowsley, 2008
Exhibited: The Sheffield League of Arts, Mappin Art Gallery, Sheffield 1926

Estimate £15 000-25 000
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DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

102. Stanley Royle (1888-1961) 
Winter Scene, Mayfields 1922 
Oil on canvas 71 x 91 cms 
Signed L.L.

Provenance: Willis Eadon 
Mrs Wilson Hague (daughter of Willis Eadon) 
Sotheby’s, Sussex, October 1991 
Hibbert Bros., Sheffeld 
Private Collection, USA 
Private Collection, South Yorks.
Literature: Timothy Dickson, Stanley Royle: Catalogue of His Works, p.75 No. 146 
Derwent-Wye Fine Art, Rowsley, 2008

Estimate £12 000-18 000
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DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

103. Stanley Royle (1888-1961)
Dore Moor 
Watercolour 24 x 34 cms 
Signed L.L.

Exhibited: A Century of Sheffield Art,  
Derwent-Wye Fine Art and MJArt 2008, p.33
Literature: Timothy Dickson, Stanley Royle:
Catalogue of His Works, p.74 No. 133 
Derwent-Wye Fine Art, Rowsley, 2008

Estimate £800-1 200

104. G. Hammond Steel (1900-1960) 
A Derbyshire Bridge 
Oil on canvas 51 x 61 cms 
Signed L.L.

Exhibited: Royal Academy 1929 
Provenance: Hibbert Bros., Sheffield 
Jorgensen Fine Art, Dublin 
Private Collection, Yorkshire

Note: Similar to Stanley Royle’s Fording the Stream (1924)

Estimate £800-1 200
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DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

105. Harry Epworth Allen (1894-1958)
Packhorse Bridge, Ashopton 
Tempera/oil 46 x 58.5 cms

Provenance: Phillips, Leeds May 1990 
Mellors and Kirk, December 2009 
Derwent-Wye Fine Art 
Private Collection, Yorkshire
Literature: John Basford, Harry Epworth Allen, A Catalogue of His Works,
Derwent-Wye Fine Art, Rowsley 2007, p115 and illustrated in colour p43.
Note: Very similar to Stanley Royle’s The Packhorse Bridge, Ashopton,
Derwent, Derbyshire (1925) in the Museums Sheffield collection.

Estimate £5 000-8 000
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DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

106. Fred Stead
Mother and Child 
Oil on canvas 62 x 51 cms 
Signed L.L. 

Estimate £1 500-2 500

107. William Lowe c.1840 
A collection of watercolours, pencil
drawings etc 
Twenty three items in all, many of the
Rivelin Valley, Sheffield 
Also Ughill, Stanedge, Brightholmlee etc
(23)

Estimate £300-500
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DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

108. Fred Morgan (1847-1927)
Gee Up! 
Oil on canvas 75 x 100 cms 
Signed L.L.

Estimate £15 000-20 000
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DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

109. John Piper
Foliate Heads 1953 
Lithograph 48.5 x 63.5 cms 
Levinson 83 
Signed L.R. and numbered 3/70 L.L.

Estimate £300-500

110. Japanese 
Winter Scene; Interior Scene 
Pair of woodblock prints 
both 11.5 x 15.5 cms
(2)

Estimate £100-150

111. Japanese 
Three woodblock prints
each 23 x 17 cms
(3)

Estimate £80-120

112. Japanese 
Carriage and Rickshaw 
Woodblock print 24 x 17.5 cms

Estimate £50-80

113. Japanese 
European and Japanese Figures in Garden 
Tryptich woodblock print 33.5 x 69.6 cms

Estimate £180-250
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DERWENT-WYE FINE ART AUCTIONS

114. Tapirs, pigs 
Coloured Lithograph
29 x 37.5 cms

Estimate £70-90 

115. Pigeons, Quail 
Coloured Lithograph 
29 x 37.5 cms

Estimate £70-90

116. Anon 18th/19th century
Two large framed portraits of saints 
both 92 x 73 cms
(2)

Estimate £650-850

117. Edwardian portrait photograph
19.5 x 15 cms

Estimate £20-30

118. De Becquet French 19th Century
Four evangelists 
Lithographs each 37 x 27 cms
(4)

Estimate £120-180
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